

I.E.NO – 14/21(R-73/21)

Present:- Smt. S. Nandy Chakrabarti

Order No. 09

Dated 16-12-2022

Accused person namely Yamin Sekh is on A.I. bail is absent. A petition has been filed by his Ld. Adv. praying for extending the interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Heard. The prayer is rejected.

As such issue W/A against accused Yamin Sekh at once.

Fix 20-03-2023 for E/R of W/A.

D/C

Judge,

Special Court (Electricity Act)

4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge

Special Court (Electricity Act)

4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia